Installation Guide
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AN404136884216en-000202 | 1
Bluetooth Adapter
Type EKA 202 & EKA 203
080R4219
AN404136884216en-000202
Bluetooth Adapter (EKA 202 & EKA 203) is a plug in type device for ERC and EETa range of controllers to
provide bluetooth connectivity with companion mobile application 'KoolConnect'.

Maximum humidity <90% RH (Non-condensing) <90% RH (Non-condensing)
Storage temperature -40 – +70 °C -40 – +70 °C
Ordering code
Bluetooth adapter 080N0022 (Single Pack)   |   080N0026 (I Pack) 080N0023 (Single Pack)   |   080N0027 (I Pack)
Interface cable 080N0329 (ERC 11x)   |   080N0327 (ERC21x)   |   080N0325 (EETa)
Supported Controllers ERC11x, ERC21x (080G34xx series only) and EETa
Approvals1) CE, UL, FCC, ISED
1) For latest approval status and other local approvals, please check at danfoss.com or contact your local Danfoss representative.
Dimensions (units are in mm)